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5M6 LIONS CABINET 
 

District Governor/GAT Chair 
DG Paul Jacobus 
lionpauljacobus@gmail.com 
 

Immediate Past District Governor 
IPDG Cheryl Kelly 
cakellylion@gmail.com 
 

1st Vice District Governor  
1st VDG Lynnette Welsch 
scandia1@yahoo.com 
 

2nd Vice District Governor 
2nd VDG Paul Jacobsen 
pauljacobsen98@gmail.com 
 

Cabinet Secretary 
PCC Dave Dominick  
David.dominick@ymcamn.org 
 

Assistant Secretary/Admin 
PDG Lynn Farley 
ltfarley17@gmail.com 
  

Cabinet Treasurer 
Lion Roberta Oveson  
roberta.oveson@gmail.com 
 

Zone 1 Chair                                                                   
Lion  
 
 

Clubs (7) 
Falcon Heights Lauderdale Lions 
Mounds View Lions                
New Brighton Lions  
North Suburban Evening Lions 
Shoreview/Arden Hills Lions 
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St. Paul Lions 
St. Paul North Ramsey 500 Lions 
 

Zone 2 Chair 
Lion  
 

 

Clubs (9) 
Maplewood Oakdale Lions  
North St. Paul Lions 
South St. Paul Lions 
SSP Southwest Lioness Lions 
St. Paul  Area Club Branch 
St. Paul East Parks Lions 
St. Paul East Side Lions 
St. Paul Park Newport Lions  
Woodbury Lions 
 

Zone 3 Chair 
Lion  
 
 

Clubs (7)                                                                                           
Afton/Bayport/Lakeland Lions (ABL) 
Maplewood North Lions 
Scandia Marine Lions 
Stillwater Lions 
Vadnais Heights Lions 
White Bear Lake Lions 
Wildwood Lions 
 

Zone 4 Chair 
Lion  
 
 

Clubs (8) 
Burnsville /Savage Lions 
Cottage Grove Lions  
Eagan Lions 
Farmington Lions 
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Hastings Rivertown Lions 
Lakeville Lions 
Lakeville Lakeside Lions 
Miesville Lions 
 

DISTRICT ACTIVITIES 
 

Camps Chair 
Lion   
 

Can Do Canines Chair 
Lion  
 
 

Communications (Newsletter, Website, 
                                Social Media, IT) 
 

Information Technology: 
Lion Tom Spivey 
tlspivey83@yahoo.com 
 

Website: 
PDG Lynn Farley 
ltfarley17@gmail.com 
 

Newsletter: 
Lion Jason DeMoe 
jvdemoe@gmail.com 
 

District Social Media Coordinator: 
Lion Latisha Moening 
Latisha.moening@gmail.com 
 

Constitution & By-Laws Chair 
PDG Lynn Farley 
ltfarley17@gmail.com 
 

District Advisory Chairs 
LCI Liaison: PID Mike Molenda 
mmolenda50@comcast.net 
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Tax Advisory: PDG Greg Langbehn 
greg@gregstaxservice.org 
 

District Photographer 
Lion Rich Graner 
richgraner@gmail.com 
 

Global Leadership Team (GLT) 
PDG Dennis W Kelly III 
dkellylion@gmail.com 
 

Global Membership Team (GMT) 
Lion Becky Swenson 
membership@lakevillelionsmn.org 
 

Global Exstension Team (GET) 
Lion Matt Trainer 
mtrainer@caprw.org 
 

Global Service Team (GST) 
PCC Judy Zewers 
jzewers@aol.com 
 

International Peace Poster 
Lion  
 
 

International Youth Exchange 
Lion Laurie Pittman 
lions5m6youthexchange@hotmail.com 
 

LCIF Chair 
PDG Cheryl Kelly 
cakellylion@gmail.com 
 

Leader Dogs Chair 
Lion Jodi Laliberte  
jodi@Laliberte.io 
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Marketing 
Lion 

 
 

Minnesota Childhood Cancer Foundation 
PDG Tracy Braaten 
liontracy1@gmail.com 
 

Minnesota Lions Diabetes Foundation 
Lion Dee Hess 
liondee5m6@gmail.com 
 

Lion Lori Wendolek 
lori@wendolek.com 
 

Minnesota Lions Hearing Foundation 
Lion Marlene Hayman 
mhayman44@gmail.com 
 

Lion Jeff Carnes 
Jeff.carnes1@outlook.com 
 

Minnesota Lions Vision Foundation, Inc. / 
MN Lions Eye Bank / Children’s 
      Eye Clinic / MAC Center 
Lion Bob Nyre 
nyreidr@gmail.com 
 

Lion JoAnn Vaughan 
joann1028@gmail.com 
 

Mid Winter Convention  
PCC David Dominick 
David.dominick@ymcamn.org 
 

MD5M KidSight Foundation 
Lion Dave Meyer 
dhm49@comcast.net 
 

Lion Sharon Pitala  
lionsharonpitala@gmail.com 
 
 6 

Revised 8-13-2025 

Special Olympics 
Lion Kathie Anderson 
gardenqueen1949@gmail.com 
 

Lion Karn Matthews 
Karn.matthews2004@gmail.com 
 

State Fair 
PDG Lynn Farley 
ltfarley17@gmail.com 
 
 
  
           
 
 

  
 
  
   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


